

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12724/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 25/04/2003 in WP 3105/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. CRAWFORD BAYLEY & CO., BOMBAY & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Percy Gandhi, Ms. Priti Bakalkar,
Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Ms. Simeen Khansaheb,
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Ms. Nandini Gore,
Ms. Meghna Mishra and Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

For Respondent (s)
No. 3/Caveator(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed in another two weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the Estate Officer shall go on but no final order shall be passed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER

