

SLP(C)No. 14294 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14294/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2003 in WP 6556/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No. 2Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2, therefore, notice need not be sent to him. He prays for and is allowed four week's time to file counter affidavit. Four week's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after eight weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 12724 of 2003.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)

Court Master Court Master