

Ø

SLP(C)No. 12724 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12724/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in WP 3105/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. CRAWFORD BAYLEY & CO., BOMBAY & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.14294/2003

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sood, Adv.
Mr. VB Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Mr. S C Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 12724/2003 prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file a rejoinder. List both the matters after four weeks. In the meantime, the petitioners to take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER