

X

SLP(C)No. 12724 OF 2003

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12724/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in WP 3105/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. CRAWFORD BAYLEY & CO., BOMBAY & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.14294/2003 (M/s. Professional Consultants & Ors. vs. Estate Officer
& Ors.)

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 12724 Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Percy Ghandy, Mr. D B Engineer, Ms. Farzana
Karbari, Mr. R N Karanjawala, Ms. Nandini Gore,
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Ms. Ritu Sharma, Mr. Krishan
Gogna and Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

in SLP 14294 Mr. V B Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. Sumit
Gupta and Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for Union of India Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr D S Mahra, Adv.

in SLP 12724 Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubha Kapur, Adv.

in SLP 12724 Mr. S K Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

in SLP 14294 Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Ms. Poonam Prasad and
Ms. Jaya Sinha, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending appeals, the order passed by this Court on
1.8.2003 shall continue.

Hearing expedited.

The Union of India may file its reply within four weeks.
Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER