

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6311/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in WP 451/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. CHAMPION AGRICULTURAL SPARES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment.  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikant Singh Vaish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Niraj Sharma, learned counsel.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be dispossessed.

Tag this matter with C.A. No. 171 of 2004.

In the meantime counter affidavit be filed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master