

§
W.P(C)No. 168 OF 2004
ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.168/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

SHAPOORJI PALLONJI & CO. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.,
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Adv.,
Mr.Chirag Balsara,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice and tag on with CA 171/2004.

In the meantime, proceedings before the Estate Officer shall go on but no final order shall be passed.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master