

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 172 OF 2004

M/S. PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE ESTATE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken board.

Further two months' time is allowed to the appellants to vacate the suit premises and deliver possession subject to the usual undertaking within two weeks from today.

I.A. is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
INGH)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND S

COURT MASTER